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IPOD / BLUETOOTH® MOBILE
TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER CAR KIT

Congratulations on your new Scosche Bluetooth® iPod mobile transmitter & receiver
car kit! This kit allows your iPod to play through your aftermarket stereo system using
Bluetooth® wireless digital audio streaming technology.

FEATURES
•  Easy connection and setup with "Auto" pairing •  Bluetooth® 1.2 compliant

•  Universal dash mounting clip included •  Digital streaming audio transmission

•  Up to 15 hours of battery life •  Can be paired with multiple receivers

•  Rechargeable audio transmitter with •  12 Volt car charger/adapter included
    3.5mm input jack

PARTS LIST

•  (1) Bluetooth® Transmitter •  (1) Receiver Power Plug/Cable

•  (1) Bluetooth® Receiver •  (1) Universal Dash Mounting Clip

•  (1) iPod Mini 4/6G Holster •  (1) 12V iPod/Transmitter Charger-Adapter

•  (1) iPod 40/60G/Photo Holster •  (2) Extra Long Cable Zip Ties

•  (1) iPod 10/20/30G Holster •  (2) Adhesive Hook & Loop strips

•  Apple iPod Media Player: Gen3/Gen4, Mini4G/6G or Photo Player (Not included)

•  Aftermarket Car Stereo with Auxiliary input feature (See note below)

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: Your aftermarket stereo must have an available RCA  input function.  The optional Scosche
adapters available to convert  CD changer inputs into a pair of Auxiliary Audio inputs, are listed below.

SCOSCHE CD CHANGER AUXILIARY INPUT ADAPTERS:

     Part#                  Description

DCAXAALPAI Alpine AI Net CD Changer Compatible units

DCAXAALPM8 Alpine M Bus (8-Pin) CD Changer Compatible units

DCAXKEN13 Kenwood (13 Pin) CD Changer Compatible units

DCAXAPIO11 Pioneer P bus (11 Pin) CD Changer Compatible units

© 2005 SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC.
OXNARD, CA 93033
IPBCK 300IPBCK 7/05 Rev A

IPBCK

IPOD / BLUETOOTH® JUEGO DE TRANSMISOR
RECEPTOR PARA AUTOMÓVIL

¡Felicitaciones por la compra de su juego transmisor receptor Bluetooth® Scosche!
Con esta tecnología digital de avanzada ahora puede escuchar la música de su iPod
inalámbricamente por el estéreo no original de su vehículo.

CARACTERÍSTICAS
•  Fácil de conectar y de sincronizar automáticamente•  Compatible con Bluetooth® 1.2

•  Incluye soporte universal para montar en el tablero•  Canalización digital de transmisión de
del vehículosonido

•  Pila que dura hasta de 15 horas•  Puede sincronizarse con varios receptores

•  Transmisor recargable de sonido con enchufe de•  Incluye adaptador/cargador de 12 voltios
entrada de 3,5mmpara vehículos

LISTA DE PIEZAS
•(1) Transmisor Bluetooth®•(1) Cable con enchufe de corriente para

receptor

•(1) Receptor Bluetooth®•(1) Soporte universal para montar en el
tablero de instrumentos

•(1) Sujetador para iPod Mini 4/6•(1) Adaptador/cargador de 12 voltios para
 transmisor de iPod

•(1) Sujetador para iPod 40/60G/Foto•(2) Amarres para cables extra largos

•(1) Sujetador para iPod 10/20/30G•(2) Ganchos y abrazaderas adhesivas

•Un reproductor de música iPod de Apple modelo Gen3/Gen4, Mini4G/6G o Foto Player (No se incluye)

•Estéreo no original del vehículo con dispositivo para entrada auxiliar de señal (Ver nota a continuación)

REQUISITOS DEL SISTEMA

NOTA:Su estéreo no original debe disponer de una entrada tipo RCA.  A continuación de indican los
adaptadores opcionales Scosche disponibles para convertir las entradas para cargadores de CDs a
un par de entradas auxiliares de sonido.

ADAPTADORES SCOSCHE DE ENTRADA AUXILIAR DE CARGADORES DE CDs

Si usted tiene cualquier pregunta más otra, o necesite las instrucciones de
desmontaje de la rociada, llame nuestro número de TOLL-FREE:

ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA:1-800-621-3695 x3
© 2005 SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC.
OXNARD, CA 93033
IPBCK 300IPBCK 7/05 Rev A

Pieza No.                 Compatibles con:

DCAXAALPAICargadores de CDs Alpine AI Net

DCAXAALPM8Cargadores de CDs Alpine M Bus (8-Pines)

DCAXKEN13Cargadores de CDs Kenwood (13 Pines)

DCAXAPIO11Cargadores de CDs Pioneer P bus (11 Pin)

If you have any further questions, or need dash disassembly instructions,

call our TOLL-FREE number:

TECHNICAL HELP line 1-800-621-3695 x3



UBICACIÓN:

La ubicación apropiada del receptor Bluetooth® tendrá el mayor efecto general sobre
el rendimiento de este sistema. Recomendamos instalarlo atrás o encima del estéreo
o en la guantera. Cuanto más arriba esté en el tablero de instrumentos, mejor será
su rendimiento. Si se instala muy abajo o atrás de obstrucciones metálicas grandes,
la señal podría cortarse y reducir su alcance. Una vez instalado, enciéndalo y
sincronice el nivel de volumen. Después el usuario no necesita acceso al receptor.

INSTALACIÓN DEL RECEPTOR BLUETOOTH®

PANELES DEL RECEPTOR (FIG. 1)

CONEXIÓN DE CORRIENTE
(INSERTE Y GIRE EL
CABLE DE CORRIENTE
PARA ASEGURARLO EN
POSICIÓN)

CONTROL DE NIVEL DE
VOLUMEN DE LA SALIDA
(SINCRONIZA CON EL
VOLUMEN DEL ESTÉREO/CD)

SALIDAS DE AUDIO TIPO
RCA (CONECTE A LA
ENTRADA AUX DEL
ESTÉREO DE VEHÍCULO)

ENTRADA PARA
MICRÓFONO
(NO SE USA. PARA
EXPANSIÓN FUTURA)

INTERRUPTOR
DE CORRIENTE

DIODO AZUL
INDICADOR
DE CORRIENTE
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LOCATION:

Choosing a proper location for your Bluetooth® receiver unit will have the greatest
overall effect on the performance of this system. We recommend an area at the rear
of the stereo, above the stereo or in the glove box. Locations higher in the dash will
provide better operation. Mounting the receiver low in the dash or behind large metal
obstructions may cause signal break-up and reduced range. Once installed, switched
on, and level-matched, the receiver unit does not require further access by the user.

INSTALLING THE BLUETOOTH® RECEIVER

RECEIVER PANELS (FIG.1)

POWER CONNECTION
(INSERT, TWIST POWER
CABLE TO LOCK IN PLACE

OUTPUT LEVEL CONTROL
(ALLOWS LEVEL-MATCHING TO
EXISTING STEREO/CD SOURCES)

RCA AUDIO OUTPUTS
(CONNECT TO AUX INPUT
OF CAR STEREO)

MICROPHONE INPUT
(NOT USED. FOR
FUTURE EXPANSION)

POWER
SWITCH

BLUE
POWER LED
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1. Disconnect negative battery terminal. Remove aftermarket stereo.

2. Connect the black/white wire (marked with "+") fused power lead to the "Amp
Remote Lead" (amplifier control) wire on the back of the aftermarket stereo.  The
amp remote wire is blue/white. The black/white (+) power input wire for the
Bluetooth™ receiver is pre-terminated with a "Quick Disconnect" style terminal
which is a direct plug-in to many brands of stereos. If the connection does not
match your particular stereo or you are already using the amp remote wire then
see the "Alternate Connection" portion of the diagram in Fig. 3.  Consult the
owner’s manual of your stereo for further information. If no "Amp Remote Lead"
wire is available, then use a switched +12V power source. The switched power
lead is usually a red wire.  Connect theblack ground wire from the receiver to
chassis ground or to the ground wire of stereo. (Fig. 3)

3. Connect the receiver power cable: Insert tip, twist and lock the plug into the
receptacle marked "PWR" on side of receiver unit.  (See Fig. 2)

4. Attach the RCA audio cable (included) from the OUTPUT of the receiver to the
auxiliary INPUT at the back of your car stereo. If your stereo has no auxiliary input,
but is CD changer compatible, additional parts may be available to use with your
system. See "SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS" section at the beginning of this manual.
(Fig. 2 & 3)

5. Switch the receiver power button to the "ON" position. Leave the receiver power
button in the "ON" position and allow your stereo to control its on/off operation.

6. Reconnect the negative battery terminal and power up your stereo. Verify the
Bluetooth® receiver has power. (LED should be flashing). If the receiver does not
power-up, skip to TROUBLESHOOTING SECTION.

7. Leave stereo power ON. Do not re-install stereo until the LEVEL MATCHING steps
are complete.

8. Set your stereo source to aux input (iPod) or CD changer, depending on your
setup.

INSTALLING THE BLUETOOTH® RECEIVER (Cont'd)

RECEIVER CONNECTIONS
(FIG.2)

SCOSCHE
BLUETHOOTH®

RECEIVER

POWER
CONNECTOR

EFX G2
AUDIO
CABLE

TO: STEREO
AUX INPUT

POWER CONNECTIONS:
BLACK/WHITE = TO AMP REMOTE
BLACK = TO CHASSIS GROUND
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1.Desconecte el terminal negativo de la batería del vehículo. Desmonte el estéreo
no original del vehículo.

2.Conecte el terminal del alambre negro/blanco (+) con fusible al "terminal remoto
(azul/blanco) del amplificador" (control del amplificador) en la parte posterior del
estéreo no original. El alambre negro/blanco (+) para la entrada de corriente al
receptor Bluetooth tiene un terminal de "desconexión rápida" que se enchufa
directamente a los estéreos de muchas marcas. Si este no fuese el caso con su
estéreo o ya estuviese utilizado, refiérase a la sección "Conexión Alternativa" en
la Fig. 3. Para más información, consulte el manual de su estéreo. Si el "terminal
remoto del amplificador" no estuviese disponible, use el alambre (normalmente
rojo) de una fuente de corriente de +12V interrumpible con la chapa de encendido
del vehículo. Conecte el alambre negro de tierra del receptor a un punto en el
chasis del vehículo o al alambre de tierra del estéreo (Fig. 3).

3.Inserte el terminal del alambre de corriente en la toma de CORRIENTE (PWR) en
el costado del receptor y gírelo para asegurarlo (Vea la Fig. 2).

4.Conecte el cable de audio RCA (incluido) de la SALIDA (OUTPUT) del receptor y
en la ENTRADA (INPUT) atrás del estéreo de su vehículo. Si su estéreo no
tuviese entrada auxiliar pero fuese compatible con un cargador de CDs, podría
necesitar piezas adicionales en su sistema. Vea la sección "REQUISITOS DEL
SISTEMA" al principio de este manual de instrucciones (Figs. 2 y 3).

5.Encienda el receptor colocando el interruptor en "ON". Déjelo en esa posición
para que su estéreo controle el encendido y apagado del sistema.

6.Reconecte el cable negativo de la batería y encienda su estéreo. Verifique que el
receptor Bluetooth® tenga corriente (el diodo de luz debe destellar). Si el receptor
no se energiza, refiérase a la sección DIAGNÓSTICO DE PROBLEMAS.

7.Deje el estéreo encendido. No reinstale el estéreo hasta completar los pasos de
SINCRONIZACIÓN DE NIVELES.

8.Seleccione la opción "entrada Aux" (iPod) o "Cargador de CDs" según sea el caso
de su estéreo.

INSTALACIÓN DEL RECEPTOR BLUETOOTH® (Cont'd)

CONEXIONES DEL RECEPTOR
(FIG. 2)

RECEPTOR
SCOSCHE
BLUETOOTH®

POWER
CONNECTOR

CABLE DE
AUDIO EFX G2

A: ENTRADA
AUX DEL
ESTÉREO CONEXIONES DE CORRIENTE:

NEGRO/BLANCO A AMP REMOTO
NEGRO A TIERRA EN EL CHASIS
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CONEXIONES DEL ESTÉREO (FIG. 3)

INSTALACIÓN DEL RECEPTOR BLUETOOTH® (Cont'd)

ESTÉREO NO
ORIGINAL DEL
VEHÍCULO*

ENTADA AUX **

EFX G2
AUDIO CABLE

DEL:
RECEPTOR
BLUETOOTH®

DEL:
CONECTOR DE
CORRIENTE DEL
RECEPTOR
BLUETOOTH®

NEGRO (-)

A TIERRA
EN EL
CHASISTERMINAL

+12V DEL
TERMINAL DEL
AMP REMOTO

NEGRO / BLANCO (+)

CONEXIONES ALTERNATIVAS

*  CONEXIONES TÍPICAS. SU ESTÉREO PODRÍA SER
DIFERENTE.

** SE PODRÍAN NECESITAR PIEZAS ADICIONALES PARA
UNIDADES SIN ENTRADA AUXILIAR PERO COM-
PATIBLES CON CARGADOR DE CDS.
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STEREO CONNECTIONS (FIG. 3)

INSTALLING THE BLUETOOTH® RECEIVER (Cont'd)

AFTERMARKET
STEREO *

AUX INPUT **

EFX G2
AUDIO CABLE

FROM:
BLUETHOOTH®

RECEIVER

FROM:
BLUETHOOTH®

POWER
CONNECTOR

BLACK (-)

CHASSIS
GROUND

RADIO'S
(+) 12V AMP
REMOTE LEAD

BLACK/WHITE (+)

ALTERNATE CONNECTIONS

  * TYPICAL CONNECTIONS. YOUR STEREO MAY
VARY.

** ADDITIONAL PARTS MAY BE AVAILABLE FOR
UNITS WITHOUT AN AUXILIARY INPUT, BUT WITH
CD CHANGER CAPABILITY.
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E-Z TRANSMITTER SETUP

NOTE: The Bluetooth®  wireless transmitter is designed for use inside and within CLOSE proximity
to your vehicle.  Range will vary depending on many factors including the size of the vehicle,
placement of the receiver, and pre-existing or RF interference.

RECEIVER PANELS (FIG. 4)

LED

POWER BUTTON CHANGE PORT
(INSERT LIGHTER/
CHARGER HERE)

1. Slide your iPod into the appropriate sized holster (Fig. 6). Three different holsters
are included in the kit for various iPod sizes. Turn the holster 90 degrees to twist
and lock your iPod into the Bluetooth® transmitter.

2. Plug the transmitter’s 3.5mm cable into the iPod headphone port. (Fig. 5)

3.5MM MALE
HEADPHONE
CONNECTOR

HOLSTER

BLUETOOTH®

TRANSMITTER

HEADPHONE CONNECTION (FIG. 5-TOP VIEW)

iPOD TO HOLSTER (FIG. 6)
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INSTALACIÓN FÁCIL DEL TRANSMISOR

NOTA: el transmisor inalámbrico Bluetooth® está diseñado para usarse dentro o muy CERCA del
vehículo. El rango varía dependiendo de muchos factores, incluyendo el tamaño del vehículo, la
ubicación del receptor y las interferencias de frecuencias radiales (RF) o preexistentes.

PANELES DEL RECEPTOR (Fig. 4)

DIODO

BOTÓN DE
ENCENDIDO

TOMACORRIENTE (CONECTAR
CARGADOR ENCHUFADO A
ENCENDEDOR DE CIGARRILLOS)

1.Deslice su iPod dentro del sujetador del tamaño apropiado (Fig. 6). El juego
incluye sujetadores para iPods de tres tamaños diferentes. Gire el sujetador 90
grados para torcer y asegurar el iPod en el transmisor Bluetooth®.

2.Conecte el terminal de 3,5mm del cable en el enchufe para el audífono del iPOd
(Fig. 5).

CONECTOR
MACHO (TIPO
AUDÍFONO)
DE 3,5MM

SUJETADOR

CONEXIÓN DEL AUDÍFONO (FIG. 5-VISIÓN SUPERIOR)

INSTALACIÓN DE iPOD
EN EL SUJETADOR (FIG. 6)

TRANSMISOR
BLUETOOTH®
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1.Enchufe el cargador de 12V en el tomacorriente del encendedor de cigarrillos
(Fig. 7).

2.Conecte los terminales del cargador al iPod y al transmisor Bluetooth® (Fig. 7).

3.Seleccione el lugar en el tablero de instrumentos del vehículo para instalar el
soporte universal y limpie bien la superficie.

4.Pele la banda adhesiva en la parte posterior del soporte y presiónelo firmemente
en posición.

INSTALACIÓN FÁCIL DEL TRANSMISOR (Cont'd)

ADAPTADOR/CARGADOR DUAL PARA AUTOMÓVIL (FIG. 7)

SOPORTE PARA
MONTAJE EN EL
TABLERO

TOMACORRIENTE
DE 12V

MINI FUSIBLE
REMPLAZABLE

DIODO INDICADOR
DE CORRIENTE

TRANSMISOR
BLUETOOTH®

iPOD Y
SUJETADOR
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3. Plug in the 12V car charger into your vehicle’s lighter/power receptacle. (Fig. 7)

4. Attach the iPod and Bluetooth® transmitter charger plugs. (Fig. 7)

5. Choose a location on your dash to install the universal dash mounting clip and
clean the area thoroughly.

6. Peel the adhesive strip on the back of the dash clip and firmly press the clip into
place.

E-Z TRANSMITTER SETUP (Cont'd)

CAR ADAPTER/DUAL CHARGER (FIG. 7)

DASH
MOUNTING
CLIP

12V POWER
SOCKET

REPLACEABLE
MINI FUSE

POWER LED

BLUETOOTH®

TRANSMITTER

iPOD AND
HOLSTER
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Pairing creates a link between devices with Bluetooth® technology and allows the
transmitter to remember the receiver’s unique ID. Your iPod transmitter and receiver
will automatically pair up the first time both devices are powered.

1. Press the power button on the side of the transmitter to turn on the unit.

2. The BLUE LED will flash quickly when the two devices are pairing. Once the
transmitter and receiver are linked, the LED becomes solid. The initial pairing
operation between the two Bluetooth® devices happens within 1-2 seconds. This
will not be visible during normal use. When both the RED and BLUE LEDs are on,
a PURPLE hue will emit from the LED window. (See LED chart later in this manual
for more information.)

3. On initial use, let the Bluetooth® transmitter charge for at least 4 hours.

POWER UP AND AUTO PAIRING

LEVEL MATCHING AND RE-INSTALLATION

Level matching will eliminate the need to unnecessarily adjust the volume when
switching between your iPod and tuner or CD player sources. Your Bluetooth®

receiver includes an output adjustment to level-match the iPod to the volume of your
stereo tuner or CD player.

LEVEL MATCHING STEPS:

1. Set stereo to auxiliary source (iPod) input and adjust volume to 3/4 of maximum.

2. Set iPod volume to 3/4, then select and play a music track.

3. Switch the source selector on your stereo between the iPod, tuner and/or CD
player.

4. Note any volume differences between the iPod and other audio source.

5. Use a small flathead screwdriver to adjust the output level located on the side of
the Bluetooth® receiver to match volume level of other sources.

6. Once level-matching is complete and you are satisfied with the operation, install
the receiver in the chosen location and re-install stereo. Large cable ties and
adhesive hook & loop strips are provided in the kit for receiver mounting.

 BLUETOOTH® TRANSMITTER (2 LEDS BEHIND ONE WINDOW):

BLUE LED-Flashing Pairing or searching for Bluetooth® receiver

BLUE LED- Solid Established connectivity with receiver and
transmitting signal. Transmitter is fully charged

RED LED-Solid (When connected to car charger) Charging

RED LED-Solid (Not connected to car charger) Low battery (recharging required)

RED & BLUE (Together)-Solid [Purple] Charging and Transmitting

RED Solid & BLUE Flashing Pairing and Charging

 BLUETOOTH® RECEIVER:

BLUE LED-Flashing Pairing or searching for Bluetooth® Transmitter

BLUE LED-Solid Receiving signal link established with
Bluetooth® transmitter

BLUE LED-Off Receiver switched OFF or No Power

LED STATUS INDICATORS
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La sincronización vincula los dispositivos con la tecnología Bluetooth® permitiendo
que el transmisor recuerde la identificación exclusiva del receptor. El transmisor y el
receptor de su iPod se comunicarán automáticamente la primera vez que se
energicen.

1.Encienda la unidad oprimiendo el interruptor en el costado del transmisor.

2.El DIODO AZUL destella mientras los dos dispositivos tratan de sincronizarse y se
estabiliza cuando se comunican. La sincronización inicial toma 1 a 2 segundos y
no se aprecia durante el uso normal. Cuando los diodos ROJO y AZUL se
enciendan, la ventana del DIODO emitirá una halo MORADO. (Para más
información, refiérase a la sección de DIODOS más adelante en este manual).

3.Durante el primer uso, permita que el transmisor del Bluetooth® se cargue por lo
menos durante 4 horas.

ENERGIZACIÓN Y SINCRONIZACIÓN

SINCRONIZACIÓN DE NIVELES DE VOLUMEN Y
REINSTALACIÓN El receptor del Bluetooth® incluye un regulador de salida que sincroniza el volumen

del iPod al del radio o del toca CDs de su estéreo, eliminando la necesidad de
hacerlo manualmente cada vez que se alterne entre ellos.

PASOS PARA LA SINCRONIZACIÓN

1.En su estéreo seleccione la fuente auxiliar (iPod) y gradúe el volumen a 3/4 del
máximo.

2.Gradúe el iPOd a 3/4 de su volumen y escuche la música.

3.Cambie el selector de su estéreo a la opción iPOd, radio y/o toca CDs.

4.Observe si existen diferencias de volumen entre el iPOd y las otras opciones.

5.Usando un atornillador de punta plana, ajuste el nivel de salida al costado del
receptor del Bluetooth® hasta igualar el nivel de volumen con las otras opciones.

6.Después de sincronizar los niveles de volumen a su satisfacción, instale el
receptor en el lugar seleccionado y reinstale el estéreo. Se proveen amarres para
cables grandes y ganchos adhesivos para montar el receptor.

DIODO AZUL Luz destellante

DIODO AZUL Luz constante

DIODO ROJO Luz constante (Conectado al
cargador del vehículo)

DIODO ROJO Luz constante (Sin conectar al
cargador del vehículo)

ROJO Y AZUL (Simultáneo) - Luz morada constante

ROJO Constante y AZUL Destellante

DIODOS INDICADORES
 TRANSMISOR BLUETOOTH® (2 DIODOS EN UNA VENTANA)

Sincronizando o buscando receptor Bluetooth®

Conexión establecida con el receptor y
transmitiendo la señal. Transmisor
completamente cargado

Cargando

Pila baja (requiere recargar)

Cargando y transmitiendo

Sincronizando y cargando

DIODO AZUL Luz destellante

DIODO AZUL Luz constante

DIODO AZUL Apagado

RECEPTOR BLUETOOTH®

Sincronizando o buscando transmisor Bluetooth®

Señales receptora y transmisora del Bluetooth®
sincronizadas

Receptor apagado o no hay corriente
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TROUBLESHOOTING

SYMPTOM CAUSE REMEDY

Charger not charging iPod & Blown mini fuse on power adapter Replace fuse with the appropriate
Transmitter (see diagram, page 6) or in vehicle fuse (same as original). If fuse blows

fuse panel again contact Tech Support.

One of the two units are not Bad connection Try disconnecting and reconnecting
charging

Receiver never gives Blue LED No power to unit Test both power and ground going to
receiver. Power cable must be +12v
accessory.

No sound Auxiliary input must be selected If stereo is not selecting aux input,
from the stereo. refer to your stereo manual. It may

need to be enabled before being
selected.

No sound with transmitter and Transmitter lost communication Power-off both receiver and
LEDs on. with receiver. transmitter. Turn back on after 10

seconds. If problem continues contact
Tech Support.

Volume is too low on iPod and Receiver has not been level Adjust gain control on the receiver to
does not compare to other sources. matched. increase the output or turn up iPod.

Alternator noise is heard. Ground loop. Call Tech Support.
(Changes with RPM of engine.)

Sound quality decreases gradually. Transmitter needs to be charged Plug charger into transmitter while
listening to iPod.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Scosche Industries Inc. warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship, for a period of 1 year from
purchase. This Scosche product is sold with the understanding that the purchaser has independently determined the suitability
of this product. This warranty DOES NOT cover any expenses incurred from the installation, removal, or re-installation of this
product incidental or otherwise. This warranty is offered to the original purchaser of the product only. This warranty does not
cover the product if physically damaged, subjected to negligence or misuse, abuse, improper installation, alteration, accident,
or an act of God. Also excluded from this warranty are costs for the correction of faulty installation, and elimination of
electromagnetic interference. (Engine noise) The original dated sales slip or proof of purchase will establish warranty eligibility.
If the product should prove defective, within the warranty period, return the product with proof of purchase to Scosche
Industries, Inc. Scosche at its option, will replace or repair the product free of charge, and return the product postage-paid. In
no event shall Scosche Industries, Inc. be responsible for claims beyond the replacement value of the defective product, or in
any way be liable or responsible for consequential or incidental damages. No express warranties and no implied warranties
whether for fitness or any particular use, or otherwise, except as set forth above (which is made expressly in lieu of all other
warranties) shall apply to products. Scosche industries can not be held responsible for discrepancies/inconsistencies that may
occur, due to automotive manufacturing changes or options.

This device complies with FCC Rules Part 15. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) This device may not cause
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference that may be received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.  The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modification to this equipment.
Such modification could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

iPod is a registered trademark of Apple Computer, Inc. All rights reserved.  The Bluetooth® word mark & logos are owned by the
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Scosche is under license.
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DIAGNÓSTICO DE PROBLEMAS

SÍNTOMACAUSASOLUCIÓN

GARANTÍA LIMITADA

Scosche Industries, Inc. garantiza esta unidad contra defectos de materiales y de fabricación por un periodo de un año a partir
de su fecha de compra. Esta unidad de Scosche se vende bajo el entendimiento de que el comprador ya ha determinado en
forma independiente que es adecuado para sus necesidades.  Esta garantía NO CUBRE gastos incurridos por su instalación,
desmontaje ni reinstalación, incidentales ni de otro tipo.  Esta garantía se ofrece al comprador original de esta unidad. Esta
garantía no cubre daños físicos por negligencia, mal uso, maltrato, instalación inapropiada, alteraciones, accidentes ni actos de
Dios.  También están excluidos los costos de corrección de instalaciones defectuosas y de eliminación de interferencia
electromagnética (ruido del motor). El comprobante de pago con la fecha de compra determina si la unidad califica para la
garantía. Si dentro del periodo de la garantía la unidad presentase defectos, devuélvala con el comprobante de compra a
Scosche Industries, Inc.; y Scosche, a su opción, la reparará o reemplazará sin costo y la devolverá con portes prepagados.
Bajo ninguna circunstancia será Scosche responsable por reclamos por valores que excedan el valor de la unidad defectuosa
ni será responsable por daños consecuentes o incidentales.  Ningún producto vendido por Scosche está sujeto a garantía
expresa o implícita alguna, ya sea de adecuación a un uso particular ni de otro tipo, excepto a las indicadas anteriormente
(que se hacen expresamente y en substitución de toda otra garantía).  Scosche Industries no puede responsabilizarse por
discrepancias o inconsistencias por cambios u opciones de los fabricantes automotrices.

Este dispositivo cumple con el acápite 15 del reglamento de la FCC (Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones  de los EE.UU.). Su
operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: 1) Que este dispositivo no cause interferencia y 2) que este dispositivo acepte
cualquier interferencia que pueda recibir, incluyendo la interferencia que le cause operación inadecuada. El fabricante no se
responsabiliza por las interferencias de señales de radio o TV causadas por modificaciones no autorizadas a este equipo. Tales
modificaciones pueden cancelar la autorización del usuario para operar el quipo.

iPod es marca registrada de Apple Computer, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. La palabra Bluetooth®, la marca y logotipos son
propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier uso de tales marcas por Scosche es bajo licencia.

El cargador no carga el iPod ni el
transmisor

Una de las dos unidades no está
cargando

El diodo azul del receptor nunca se
enciende

No hay sonido

No hay sonido aunque el transmisor
y el receptor tengan los diodos
encendidos

El volumen está demasiado bajo en
el iPod y no coincide con el de las
otras opciones

Se escucha ruido del alternador.
(Varia según las RPM del motor)

La calidad del sonido disminuye
gradualmente

Fusible volado en:El panel de
fusibles del vehículo o en la “punta”
del adaptador (FIG. 7)

Mala conexión

La unidad no recibe corriente

Seleccione la opción “Auxiliar” en
el estéreo

Pérdida de comunicación entre
transmisor y receptor

No se ha sincronizado el nivel de
volumen del receptor

Circuito a tierra

El transmisor necesita cargarse.

Reemplace el fusible con otro igual al
original. Si vuelve a quemarse,
comuníquese con nuestro Dpto. de
Asistencia Técnica

Pruebe desenchufando y volverlo a
enchufar

Pruebe tanto la tierra como la corriente
que va al receptor. El cable de corriente
debe ser de 12V conectado a “accesorios”
en la chapa de encendido

Si el estéreo no reconoce la entrada Aux.
refiérase al manual de su estéreo, podría
ser necesario configurarla antes de
seleccionarla

Desenergice el receptor y el transmisor.
Espere 10 segundo y vuelva a
energizarlos. Si el problema continúa,
comuníquese con nuestro Dpto. de
Asistencia Técnica.

Regule el control de ganancia en el
receptor para aumentar el nivel de salida
o aumente el volumen del iPod

Comuníquese con nuestro Dpto. de
Asistencia Técnica

Enchufe el cargador al transmisor
mientras escucha el iPod

If you have any further questions, or need dash disassembly instructions,

call our TOLL-FREE number:

TECHNICAL HELP line 1-800-621-3695 x3

Si usted tiene cualquier pregunta más otra, o necesite las instrucciones de
desmontaje de la rociada, llame nuestro número de TOLL-FREE:

ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA:1-800-621-3695 x3



IPBCKH/UBCKH/UBRH

HANDS-FREE BLUETOOTH®

CELLULAR CONNECTION

This kit now includes a hands-free microphone that allows
a Bluetooth® enabled cellular phone to connect to the
Scosche Bluetooth® audio receiver. You can now receive a
phone call on your cellular phone while you are enjoying
music on your iPod® or MP3 player. The system will
automatically switch between the streaming digital audio
signal and your cell phone when you make or receive
phone calls.

1. Clip the hands-free microphone to your driver’s sun visor
or windshield pillar trim. If clipping the mic to your visor,
leave a little extra slack in cable in case you want to fold
down your visor.

2. Route the microphone cable behind the windshield pillar
trim or rubber door seal down to the location of the
Bluetooth receiver. The mic cable is fragile; do not
stretch, route over sharp edges or moving vehicle parts.

3. Plug the end of the mic cable into the 3.5 mm connector
located on the front of the receiver (labeled "mic".)
Proceed to Pairing/Setup section.

Before you can start using your Bluetooth® enabled cellular phone with the Scosche
Bluetooth® receiver you most first pair it with the receiver to create a wireless link between the
devices.
1. To pair the cell phone to the receiver, first have

the power "ON" for both the receiver and your
cellular phone. Leave the Scosche Bluetooth®

iPOD/MP3 transmitter "OFF" for this step.
2. When the Blue LED light on the receiver starts

flashing, follow the instructions for your cell
phone to seek (or discover) any Bluetooth®

devices.  You will be pairing the Scosche
Bluetooth® receiver to your phone just like you
would pair any Bluetooth® handset or hands-free
kit. If needed, consult your cell phone’s manual
for information on pairing or discovering
Bluetooth® devices for your particular phone.

3. Your cell phone should display a list of local Bluetooth devices. The Scosche receiver will
be displayed as a device named "SCOSCHE".

4. Select this device and your phone will / should ask for a password (or passcode). Enter
0000.
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If you have any further questions, or need dash disassembly instructions,
call our TOLL-FREE number:

TECHNICAL HELP line 1-800-621-3695 x3

INSTALLATION

INITIAL PAIRING/SETUP

2

After completing installation and setup, your cell phone will now be ready to work with
the Scosche Bluetooth® receiver to send and receive calls using the hands-free
microphone. To use the receiver your Stereo should be selected to AUX input or
whichever method allows the sound of the Scosche receiver (MP3 or iPod) to play
through your system. The caller’s voice will be heard through your stereo system’s
speakers and the party you have called will hear your voice through the hands-free
microphone installed on your visor.  As you are listening to music from your iPod or
MP3 player, the receiver will automatically switch between your cell phone and the
audio signal anytime you receive or make or a phone call. After you hang up, [or if
there is no Bluetooth commands coming from phone after 2 seconds], the music will
automatically return.

1. Make sure your cell phone’s Bluetooth® power is "ON" and you are connected to the
Scosche receiver.  As you operate your vehicle, turning the car on and off, or go out of
range of the Bluetooth® receiver, your cell phone may automatically disconnect.  Go into
the Bluetooth® menu of your cell phone, select the "SCOSCHE" device from the list of
devices and connect to it. If you are unsure of these steps, consult your phone’s owners
manual or see the "INITIAL PAIRING/SETUP" section of this manual.

2. To make a phone call, either select a number from your phone’s list of programmed
numbers or punch in a phone number manually then press the button on the hands-free
microphone to send the call.

3. To answer an incoming cell phone call, push the button on the hands-free microphone.  To
end the call push the same button again.

4. To talk privately on your phone either turn-off the Bluetooth® receiver or turn-off the
Bluetooth® power on your cell phone.

You can adjust the volume receiving volume two ways. First, adjust the volume level
of your radio. Second, with most cell phones you can use the volume control on your
cellular phone to adjust the volume level of the receiving call during the call.

You can pair the Bluetooth receiver to more than one cell phone, but the receiver can
only connect to one cell phone at a time. The receiver will look for the last phone that
was connected, each time the power is cycled off/on. If it does not find the last cell
phone it will look for the next most recent device in memory.

BLUETOOTH® HANDS FREE USER GUIDE

MAKING & ANSWERING CALLS:

VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS

MULTIPLE DEVICES

5. Bluetooth pairing should now be complete.  If your phone fails to locate the Scosche
receiver check to make sure your phone is seeking Bluetooth devices.  Check to make
sure the Scosche receiver power is switched "ON" and the Blue LED light is flashing
indicating it is in "pairing" mode.  Repeat steps 2-4.  If you cannot successfully pair the two
devices call Tech Support at (800) 998-6880 Ext 3.

INITIAL PAIRING/SETUP (Cont'd)

DISCLAIMER:
The IPBCKH/UBCKH/UBRH may not be compatible with all Bluetooth® features on all
Bluetooth® enabled phones or headphones. This may include hands free volume
adjustment and/or the send end button located on the hands-free conversation, however,
volume or send/end functions will still have to be controlled on the phone itself.

SEND/END
BUTTON


